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BATTERY REPLACEMENT:

« ADULTS NOTE: Batteries included are for demonstration purposes only.

« Remove batteries included and dispose of them safely.

«To replace batteries, use a Phillips head screwdriver (not included) to open the battery cover.
Remove and set aside.

«Install 4 new button cell (AG13, LR44) batteries as shown. Replace battery cover
and tighten screw.

«When the sound becomes garbled or lights dim , change the batteries.

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES :

« NOTE AUX ADULTES : Les piles incluses sont uniquement destinées & 'essai du jouet en magasin.

+ Retirer les piles incluses, puis les jeter dans un conteneur réservé a cet usage.

« Pour remplacer les piles, dévisser le couvercle du compartiment des piles avec un tournevis
cruciforme (non fourni). Retirer le couvercle et le mettre de coté.

« Insérer 4 piles boutons AG13 (LR44) neuves comme illustré. Remettre le couvercle des piles et
resserrer la vis.

« Lorsque le son devient inaudible ou lorsque les lumiéres faiblissent, remplacer les piles.

ERSETZEN DER BATTERIEN:

« HINWEIS AN DIE ELTERN: Die enthaltenen Batterien dienen ausschlieflich Vorfiihrzwecken im
Geschaft. Ihre Lebensdauer kann daher beeintrdchtigt sein.

« Die enthaltenen Batterien entfernen und vorschriftsgemag entsorgen.

+ Die Batteriefachabdeckung zum Ersetzen der Batterien mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher
(icht enthalten) aufschrauben. Die Abdeckung abnehmen und beiseite legen.

+ 4 neue Alkali-Knopfzellen (AG13/LR44) wie dargestellt einlegen. Die Abdeckung wieder
einsetzen, und die Schraube festziehen.

+ Die Batterien auswechseln, wenn die Tone verzerrt klingen oder die Lichter schwécher werden.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLE PILE:

+ NOTA PER GLI ADULTI: Le pile fornite con il giocattolo servono solo per la dimostrazione.

« Estrarre le pile fornite con il giocattolo ed eliminarle con la dovuta cautela.

« Per sostituire le pile, aprire lo sportello dell'apposito scomparto con un cacciavite a stella (non
incluso). Rimuoverlo e metterlo da parte.

« Inserire 4 pile alcaline nuove formato orologio (AG13, LR44) come illustrato. Rimettere lo
sportello e stringere la vite.

« Sostituire le pile quando il suono risulta incomprensibile o le luci si affievoliscono.

HET VERVANGEN VAN DE BATTERIJEN:

«VOOR DE VOLWASSENEN: De bijgeleverde batterijen zijn alleen bedoeld om te laten zien hoe het
speelgoed werkt.

« Verwijder de bijgeleverde batterijen en lever ze in als KCA.

- Vlervangen van de batterijen: Schroef het batterijklepje los met een kruiskopschroevendraaier
(niet inbegrepen). Verwijder het klepje en leg 't even apart.

+ Plaats 4 nieuwe AG13 (LR44) knoopcelbatterijen zoals afgebeeld. Zet het batterijklepje weer op
2n plaats en draai de schroef vast.

« Vlervang de batterijen als het geluid vervormd gaat klinken of als de lichtjes zwakker worden.

SUSTITU'(ION DE LAS PILAS:

« ATENCION ADULTOS: las pilas que incorpora el juguete son s6lo a efectos de demostracidn.
Recomendamos sustituirlas por nuevas pilas alcalinas al adquirir el juguete.

« Desechar las pilas retiradas en un contenedor de reciclaje de pilas.

+ Para cambiar as pilas, desatornillar la tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un
destornillador de estrella (no incluido) y abrirla.

« Introducir 4 pilas alcalinas de botén AG13/LR44 en el compartimento, tal como muestra. Volver
atapar el compartimento y atornillar la tapa.

« Cuando los sonidos del juguete suenen de forma distorsionada o las luces se debiliten, deben
sustituirse las pilas.

SUBSTITUICAO DAS PILHAS:

« ATENCAO PAIS: As pilhas incluidas destinam-se apenas a efeitos de demonstragdo.

« Retirar as pilhas incluidas e colocd-las em local apropriado de reciclagem.

« Para substituir as pilhas, usar uma chave de fendas Phillips (ndo incluida) para abrir a tampa do
compartimento. Retirar a tampa do compartimento de pilhas.

« Instalar 4 pilhas-botéo novas (AG13, LR44), como mostra a imagem. Voltar a colocar a tampa
no compartimento e aparafusar.

« Substituir as pilhas quando os sons ou as luzes enfraquecerem.

BATTERIBYTE:

- MEDDELANDE TILL VUXNA: Batterierna som ingdr &r endast for demonstration.

«Ta bort batterierna som medfdljer och avfallshantera dem pa ett miljvanligt sétt.

« Byt ut batteriema med hjalp av en stjamskruvmejsel (ingar ej) for att oppna batterilocket. Ta
bort locket och ldgg det at sidan.

- Sitti 4 nya knappcellshatterier (AG13, LR44) enligt bilden. Satt tillbaka batterilocket och dra dt skruven.

« Byt batterier nér ljuset blir svagt eller ljudet forvrangs.

PARISTOJEN VAIHTO:

« AIKUINEN HUOM.: Pakkauksessa olevat paristot on tarkoitettu vain kokeilua varten.

+ Poista tuotteessa olevat paristot ja hdvitd ne asianmukaisesti.

« Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipadruuvimeisselilld (ei mukana pakkauksessa). Irrota kansi ja
pane se syrjdan.

+ Aseta 4 uutta AG13(LR44)-nappiparistoa kuvan mukaisesti. Aseta paristokotelon kansi takaisin
paikalleen ja kirista ruuvi.

« Kun &ni vadristyy tai valot himmenevét, vaihda paristot.

ANTIKATAZTAZH MNATAPION:t

« THMANTIKO: Ot pmarapieg mou mepthapBdvovral eivat Hovo yia T GOKIMT Tou TpoiovTog.

« Apatpéote Ti¢ pmatapieg mou mepihapBdvovtal povo yia T dokiyr Tov mPoidvTog Kat meTdgTe Tiq
010U 101K0UC Kddoug avakuKAwan.

« [la ™y avtikatdotaon Twv pmataplav, efidwate To moptdki TG BIKNG pratapiav e éva

P aPi6o (v mephapBdveral). Apaipéote To MOPTAKL.

- TomoBetote 4 aNkahikég pmatapieg button cell AG13, omw¢ ametkoviCetar. TomoBetrote Sava To
TOPTAKI TN BAKNG TwV PmaTapiwV kat BOwoTe.

«Otav ot ot Ta gwra apyioouy va e€aoBevoly, aldETe Tic pmatapiec.
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« Remove and dispose of try-me tab before use.

« Retirer la languette de démonstration et la jeter avant de jouer.

- Die Probierfunktionslasche vor Gebrauch des Spielzeugs entfernen und entsorgen.
« Estrarre ed eliminare la linguetta provami prima dell'uso.

+Voor gebruik het probeertabje verwijderen en weggooien.

« Retirar la lengiieta de la opcion de demostracién de la mufieca y desecharla.

« Retirar a descartar a lingueta de demonstracdo antes de usar.

«Ta bort och kasta prova-fliken fore anvandning.

« Poista ja havité kokeiluliuska ennen kayttod.

« Apaipéate To 60vEeapo dokipg mptv amd T xpron.

Assembly - Assemblage « Zusammenbau - Montaggio
In elkaar zetten - Montaje - Montagem - Montering
Kokoaminen « ZuvappoAdynon

INSTRUCTION SHEET
3+ SPECIFICATIONS

Toy: BARBIE HORSE/CARRIAGE (INTL)

INSTRUCTIONS - MODE D'EMPLOI - ANLEITUNG - ISTRUZIONI
o - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING * INSTRUCCIONES - INSTRUGOES
+ ANVISNINGAR - KAYTTOOHJE + OAHTIES
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Folded Size: 297 X210mm

Type of Fold: 148.5 X210mm

#colors: ONE

Colors: Black

Paper Stork: White Offset

Paper Weight: 70 1b

EDM No.:

« Contents: Please remove everything from the package and compare to the contents shown here. If any items are missing, please contact your local Mattel
office. Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information.

« Contenu : Retirer tous les éléments de I'emballage et les comparer au contenu illustré ci-contre. Si un élément manque, merci de contacter le Service
consommateurs de Mattel. Conserver ce mode d'emploi pour s'y référer en cas de besoin car il contient des informations importantes.

« Inhalt: Bitte alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnehmen und mit der Abbildung vergleichen. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die fiir Sie zustandige
Mattel-Filiale zwecks Ersatz. Diese Anleitung bitte fiir mdgliche Riickfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthélt wichtige Informationen.

« Contenuto: Togliere tutti i componenti dalla scatola e confrontarli con la lista inclusa. Contattare gli uffici Mattel locali se dovessero mancare dei componenti.
Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Contengono importanti informazioni.

« Inhoud: Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer ze aan de hand van de hier afgebeelde inhoud. Als er onderdelen ontbreken, kunt u contact
opnemen met de plaatselijke Mattel-vestiging. Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing; kan later nog van pas komen.

+ Contenido: Recomendamos sacar todo el contenido de la caja e identificarlo con ayuda de las ilustraciones. Para producto adquirido en Espaiia pongase en
contacto con el departamento de atencién al consumidor de MATTEL ESPANA, S.A.: Aribau 200. 08036 Barcelona; Tel: 933067939; cservice.spain@mattel.com;
www.service.mattel.com/es. Guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia, ya que contienen informacion de importancia acerca de este juguete.

- Contetido: Retirar o contelido da embalagem e comparé-lo com a ilustracdo. Se faltar alguma peca, entre em contacto com a Mattel. Guardar estas instrugdes
para referéncia futura pois contém informacdo importante.

« Innehall: Packa upp allt ur forpackningen och jamfor med forteckningen nedan. Om nagonting saknas kontaktar du din lokala Mattel-representant. Spara de
har anvisningarna, de innehaller viktig information.

« Sisaltd: Tarkista, ettd pakkaus siséltdd kaikki kuvassa nakyvat osat. Jos jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys siihen liikkeeseen, josta tuotteen ostit. Sailyté kdyttdohje
vastaisen varalle, silld siind on tarkeda tietoa.

« Meptexopeva: Bydhte ONa Ta avTikeipeva amd Tn GUGKevaoia Kal uyKpiveTé Ta e Ta mepleyOpeva mou ametkoviCovtat 8. Edv kamoto amd ta koppdtia Aeimel,
napakaholpe emkovwvioTe e T etatpia Mattel. Kpatote autéq Tiq 0dnyieg yia peMovtikn xprion, kabwg mepiéxouy onpavtikés mnpogopiec.

/N WARNING:  ADVERTENCIA ATTENTION:

CHOKING HAZARD - Smalpats,  PELIGRO DE ASFIXA. dugueterorecomendadopara -~ DANGER D'ETOUFFEMENT

Not forchiren under 3 years. menores de 3 afos. Contene iezas pequefias que podrian - Peft éléments. e comient pes
provocar asfia en caso de ser ingeridas por ¢ niofa aux enfants de maing ce 36 mois.

WARNING: Not suitable for children under 36 months — Small parts

ATTENTION : Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois - Petits éléments.

ACHTUNG: Fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren nicht geeignet - Enthélt verschluckbare Kleinteile

ATTENZIONE: Non adatto ai bambini di eta inferiore a 36 mesi - Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che possono essere aspirati o ingeriti.
WAARSCHUWING: Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar — Kleine onderdelen

ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de asfixia. Juguete no recomendado para menores de 3 afios, porque contiene piezas pequefias que podrian provocar asfixia
en caso de ser ingeridas o inhaladas por el/la nifio/a.

ATENCAO: Nao recomendavel para criancas com menos de 36 meses. Contém pecas pequenas capazes de criar risco de asfixia.

VARNING: Ej ldmplig for barn under 36 manader - Smadelar

VAROITUS: Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille — pienia osia.

MPOXO0XH: AkatdMno yia maidid kdtw Twv 3 eTav - MephapBavovtar pikpd Koppdtia
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1 Press step to make lights flash and music play! - Presser la marche pour faire briller les lumiéres et jouer la musique. - Driickst du die Stufe, blinken Lichter
auf und Musik erklingt! - Premi il gradino per far lampeggiare le luci e attivare la musica! - Druk op het treeplankje voor knipperende lichtjes en muziek!
« Aprieta el escaldn... jluces y musica! - Pressiona o degrau para as luzes piscarem e a musica tocar! « Tryck pa trappsteget for att aktivera blinkande ljus

2 Roll carriage’s wheels on a hard, smooth surface to activate trotting sound and lights.  Faire rouler les roues de la caléche sur une surface dure et
" lisse pour activer le son des sabots et les lumiéres. - Schiebe die Kutsche mit den Radern iiber eine harte, glatte Oberflédche, um Hufgetrappel und

Lichter zu aktivieren. « Spingi la carrozza su una superficia rigida e liscia per attivare i suoni del trotto e le luci. - Rij met de koets over een harde, —
vlakke ondergrond voor drafgeluidjes en lichtjes. « Haz rodar la carroza por una superficie dura y lisa para activar luces y sonidos de trote.
« Faz rolar as rodas da carruagem sobre uma superficie resistente e plana para ativar os sons de trote e as luzes. « Rulla vagnens hjul pa ett hart och
jémnt underlag sa aktiveras ljus och ljudet av hovar. « Tyonna vaunuja kovaa ja
siledd alustaa pitkin, niin valot syttyvét ja kavioiden kopse alkaa kuulua.
« ImpwéTe Ti¢ podec T dpadag og pia okAnpr Kat emimedn emedvela yia va
EVEPYOOIOETE YOUC KAl YOO




